RTOP
www.vishay.com Vishay Sfernice
Revision: 06-Apr-18 1 Document Number: 50045
For technical questions, contact: sferfixedresistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Power Resistors for Mounting Onto a Heatsink
Thick Film Technology

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION
RTOP  200 5U ± 1 % ± % V
DRTOP 50 150U 5 % 15U 5 % V XXX BO10 e
R1 T1 R2
MODEL STYLE  OHMIC
VALUE
ABSOLUTE TOLERANCE PER
RESISTOR
CONNECTIONS CUSTOM
DESIGN
 PACKAGING LEAD
(Pb)-FREE
RTOP
DRTOP
100
50
Optional
± 1 %
± 2 %
± 5 %
± 10 %
To be precise for
each resistor
V: screw
VS: RTOP shunt
Optional
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION
MODEL SIZE LEADS OHMIC VALUE TOLERANCE PACKAGING SPECIAL
RTOP 100
200
V = screw
VS = RTOP shunt
The first three digits are
significant figures and the
last digit specifies the
number of zeros to follow.
R designates decimal point.
48R7 = 48.7 
4871 = 4870
1002 = 10 000 
R010 = 0.01 
R680 = 0.68 
2710 = 2.7 k
F = 1 %
G = 2 %
J = 5 %
K = 10 %
B = box
10 pieces
As applicable
Ex = UA1
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION
GLOBAL
MODEL SIZE LEADS VALUE No. 1 VALUE No. 2 TOLERANCE PACKAGING SPECIAL
DRTOP 050
100
V = screw The first two
digits are
significant
figures and the
last digit
specifies the
number of
zeros to follow.
R designates
decimal point.
103 = 10 k
470 = 47.0 
222 = 2.20 k
The first two
digits are